T +91 (0)194 248 3775 F +91 (0)194 248 1928 CIN: L65110JK1938SGC000048

W www.jkbank.com E board.sectt@jkbmail.com

J&K Bank

Board Secretariat

Ref:-JKB/BS/F3652/2020/138 Date: 17th December, 2020

Symbol: J&KBANK

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza 5th Floor Plot No. C/1 G-Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 The BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code:532209

Sub: -Compliance under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to intimate that Bank has received intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates from the following Shareholders:-

S. No	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.'s	No of Shares	Address
1.	Jalid Riyaz Banday	JKB000960	502152	3860031- 3870030	10000	Near REC, Hazratbal, Srinagar, J & K-190001.
2.	Mohd Sharif & Nasreen Bano	JKB016254	506901	13143111- 13144110	1000	Uranbau, Chandanwari, Pin Code: 193122.

Duplicate share Certificate will be issued only upon receipt of complete documents from the shareholders to the satisfaction of the Board and final approval within 30 days of such lodgment of complete documents.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Yours faithfully For Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd.

(Mohammad Shafi Mir) **Company Secretary**



Dt-16.12.2020

Jammu & Kashmir Bank Incharge Share Department

CORPORATE HEAD QUARTER BOARD SECRETARIAT MOULANA AZAD ROAD SRINAGAR 190001

Dear Sir.

We have received the duplicate certificate request for below shareholders on 16.12.2020, which are found to be in order and the DUPLICATE format is attached for detailed information. The hard copy is sent to you

S. No	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive no.'s	No of Shar es	Address	Reason
1	JALID RIYAZ BANDAY	JKB000960	502152	3860031- 3870030	1000	NEAR REC HAZRATBAL SRINAGAR J & K 190001	As per request letter received from the share holder stating that loss of share certificate and he has submitted FIR from concern police station.
2	1. MOHD SHARIF 2. NASREEN BANO	JKB016254	506901	13143111 - 13144110	1000	URANBUA CHANDANWA RI 193122	As per request letter received from the share holder stating that loss of share certificate and he has submitted FIR from concern police station.

We request you to inform concerned quarters.

Regards Rashmi patra

